

South Coast Air Quality Management District

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT AND VIRTUAL MEETING INFORMATION FOR REGIONAL PUBLIC HEARING

ATTAINMENT PLAN FOR THE 2006 24-HOUR PM2.5 STANDARD FOR THE SOUTH COAST AIR BASIN

Please be advised that staff has released a document for a regional public hearing that will be held on October 7, 2020 on the matter of the Draft Attainment Plan for the 2006 24-hour PM2.5 Standard for the South Coast Air Basin.

The purpose of this regional public hearing is to receive comments and suggestions from the public, affected businesses, and stakeholders regarding the draft Attainment Plan for the 2006 24-hour PM2.5 Standard for the South Coast Air Basin. At the conclusion of the regional hearing, the South Coast AQMD Governing Board will consider all comments received as part of its deliberations on the adoption of the Attainment Plan for the 2006 24-hour PM2.5 Standard for the South Coast Air Basin tentatively scheduled for the final public hearing on December 4, 2020 at the South Coast AQMD's headquarters in Diamond Bar, CA.

Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order Orders N-25-20 (March 12, 2020) and N-29-20 (March 17, 2020), the regional hearing will only be conducted via video conferencing and by telephone. Please follow the instructions below to join the meeting remotely.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION

Wednesday, October 7, 2020 1 p.m.

Join Zoom Meeting - from PC, Laptop or Phone https://scaqmd.zoom.us/j/92064111916

> Teleconference Dial In +1 669 900 6833 Meeting ID: 920 6411 1916

Audience will be allowed to provide public comment through telephone or Zoom connection.

Phone controls for participants:

The following commands can be used on your phone's dial pad while in Zoom meeting:

• *6 - Toggle mute/unmute; • *9 - Raise hand

To View or Download Documents Click on Title Below:

• Draft Attainment Plan for the 2006 24-hour PM2.5 Standard for the South Coast Air Basin

For More Information:

Zorik Pirveysian
Planning and Rules Manager
909-396-2431
zpirveysian@agmd.gov